



GOLF CLASSIC

Monday, October 28, 2024 | 8:30AM Shotgun Start

Eagle Creek Golf Club Orlando | 10350 Emerson Lake Blvd, Orlando, FL 32832

Dear Friend,

The SYTA Youth Foundation (SYF), the 501©(3) philanthropic organization of the Student & Youth Travel Association (SYTA), a non-profit, professional trade association that promotes student and youth travel worldwide, is seeking your assistance.

On Monday, October 28, 2024, the SYTA Youth Foundation will host its annual Golf Classic at the beautiful Eagle Creek Golf Club located in Orlando, FL. We are actively pursuing national and local auction donations where the proceeds raised will help fund programs and scholarships that provide young people access to travel experiences that spark curiosity, cultural awareness, and care for the world.

Through strategic partnerships and fundraising initiatives, the SYTA Youth Foundation has worked diligently to connect youth with the resources required for travel experiences that will inspire them to be confident, connected, and socially responsible citizens. To date, we have impacted more than 8,000 students and awarded over \$1.5 million in scholarships and programs.

Your company logo and donation items will be recognized on our auction website and at the Golf Classic. Please complete the donation form and return via email to golf@sytayouthfoundation.org no later than Friday, October 4, 2024. We kindly ask that all donated items arrive at the local Orlando address no later than Friday, October 18th, 2024.

We NEED your help to open doors far beyond the walls of their classroom! Donate an item to our silent auction today!

Gratefully,

David Lindsey

SYTA Youth Foundation Golf Liaison dlindsey@syta.org **Teresa Crews**

SYTA Youth Foundation
Golf Committee Chair
teresa.crews@universalorlando.com

GOLF CLASSIC



Monday, October 28, 2024 Eagle Creek Golf Club Orlando

SILENT AUCTION DONATION REQUEST

(to be submitted with each donation)

COMPANY NAME:		
CONTACT NAME:		
PHONE NUMBER:		
EMAIL ADDRESS:		
ITEM NAME:		
ITEM DESCRIPTION:		
ITEM VALUE:		

The SYTA Youth Foundation is a 501(c)(3) non-profit organization. You will receive a letter acknowledging your donation and recognition for your contribution. Please return completed form and high-resolution logo via email to golf@sytayouthfoundation.org no later than Friday, October 4, 2024.

Mail donation items to David Lindsey, c/o SYTA Youth Foundation, 11214 Macaw Court, Windermere, FL 34786 no later than Friday, October 18th, 2024.

THANK YOU FOR YOUR SUPPORT AND DONATION!

All proceeds raised support the SYTA Youth Foundation, a 501(C)(3) charity, tax id 38-360588. Secured funds support students who are unable to afford the cost of student group trips. Based on the belief that travel is essential for a complete education, it is SYF's goal to make a positive difference, through travel, in the young lives of our global citizens.